List of people to contact regarding State Park Expansion

1.  Rep. Jacob Brouillard: 27 Gerrish Drive, Nottingham, NH 03290; Jacob.Brouillard@leg.state.nh.us

2. Rep. Paul D. Tudor:  167 Bow Street, Northwood,  NH  03261; paultudor.1strockingham@gmail.com

3. Sen. Howard Pearl:  State House, Room 105-A, 107 North Main Street, Concord, NH 03301; Howard.Pearl@leg.state.nh.us 

4. Councilor Ted Gatsas (Executive Council):  PO Box 6655, 20 Market Street, Manchester, New Hampshire 03108; Ted.Gatsas@nh.gov, Theodore.L.Gatsas@nh.gov

5. Governor Chris Sununu:  Office of the Governor, State House, 107 North Main Street, Concord, NH 03301; (603) 271-2121, (603) 271-7680 (fax); https://new-hampshire.my.salesforce-sites.com/support/GOV_Opinion 

6. Sarah Stewart, Commissioner, NH Dept. of Natural and Cultural Resources, 172 Pembroke Road, Concord, NH 03301;  sarah.l.stewart@dncr.nh.gov

7.  Brian Wilson, Director, NH Division of Parks & Recreation, 172 Pembroke Road, Concord, NH 03301; Brian.J.Wilson@dncr.nh.gov

8. Johanna Lyons, State Park Planner, Division of Parks and Recreation, 172 Pembroke Road, Concord NH 03301; Johanna.Lyons@dncr.nh.gov

9. Tara Blaney, Regional Supervisor, Division of Parks and Recreation, 172 Pembroke Road, Concord, NH 03301; Tara.L.Blaney@dncr.nh.gov 

10. Dave Richardson, Manager, Pawtuckaway State Park, 128 Mountain Road, Nottingham, NH 03290; David.L.Richardson@dncr.nh.gov

11.  Selectmen Ben Bartlett, John Morin, Tim Dabrieo, Matt Shirland, Steve Welch, and Town Administrator Ellen White, c/o Kelly Dallaire, Secretary to the Board of Selectmen and Town Administrator, PO Box 114, Nottingham, NH 03290; Kdallaire@nottingham-nh.gov

12. Samuel Demeritt, Chair, Nottingham Conservation Commission; samueldemeritt@aol.com 
